
Accepted Donations for July 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Bay of Islands Darts Assn New dart boards and mats $1,408.20 $1,408.20

R. Tucker Thompson Sail Training Trust Contribution to maintenance $20,000.00 $6,000.00 D

Te Hiku O Te Ika Marae Mattress and pillow protectors, fitted sheets and pillowcases $5,186.98 $3,324.31 I

Bay Of Islands Music Festivals Trust Sound, lighting and advertising costs $22,829.00 $15,000.00 A

Te Kohanga Reo o Aniwaniwa Grounds maintenance equipment $3,663.48 $3,663.48

Kaikohe And District Historical And Mechanical Trust Marketing and Branding campaign - Grounds maintenance and kitchen
appliances $33,110.00 $20,000.00 A

Te Kao School Accommodation costs in Rotorua for geology excursion $7,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Waitangi Golf Club Incorporated New rotary mower $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Totara North Early Childhood Centre Drop down blinds and shade sail $7,290.00 $5,000.00 A

Te Hapua School Accommodation including laundry and crockery hire $4,512.60 $3,000.00 A

Total Approved $71,395.99

No: of applicants 10

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Dress For Success (Northland) Incorporated 6 months of Executive Manager salary, 5 months rent and operating costs and
rates $29,034.00 $10,000.00 A

Northland Football Club Incorporated Match day kit $1,394.43 $1,394.43

Te Puawaitanga Maree Trust Refurbishing of kitchenware and utensils $15,532.00 $10,000.00 A

Matarau School New uniforms and spots for the Kapa Haka group $4,514.70 $3,000.00 A

Ngunguru School Board Of Trustees Transportation expenses $4,778.00 $3,000.00 A

Ruakaka Surf Life Saving Patrol Incorporated Knee boards for Junior surf $8,975.00 $8,975.00

City Cricket Club Incorporated Junior cricket gear for the 2018/19 cricket season $3,973.38 $3,973.38

Hora Hora Broncos Rugby League Club September tournament - Transport, accommodation, uniform and health & safety
equipment for under 11s team $21,260.00 $10,000.00 A

Whangarei Migrant Centre Incorporated Professional speaking course $3,250.00 $3,050.00 I

Northland Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Uniform socks, gear bags, jerseys, whistles, wrist straps and on field training
aids $21,630.40 $7,782.40 A

Northland Cricket Association Incorporated New playing kit for the 1st and 2nd XI Northland Representative teams $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Central Northland Science And Technology Fair Society Incorporated Printing of programmes, judges lunches and stationery plus other expenses $2,231.19 $1,421.19 I

Total Approved $67,596.40

No: of applicants 12

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Northern Wairoa Netball Centre Incorporated Leadership hoodies and junior programme coaching fees $2,186.95 $2,186.95

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 1 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Mangawhai Community Trust Improvements to the community gymnasium $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Linking Hands Incorporated Supply and print of 40 shirts $1,180.00 $1,180.00

Dargaville Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Turf hire, gym hire and medical supplies $3,045.00 $3,045.00

Total Approved $11,411.95

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04 - Albany

Torbay Primary School Board Of Trustees Interactive e-learning online publishing communication software $4,970.00 $3,500.00 A

North Shore Filipino Community Sports registration fees, transport costs, accommodation and sports uniforms $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board Cost of an audio/visual system $39,008.71 $10,000.00 A

No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Representative team kits $5,846.07 $4,854.78

Auckland Diving Community Trust Dive recorder lap tops $6,250.00 $5,000.00 A

Manly Sailing Club Incorporated 2 x tiller steer boats and traliers $17,534.00 $8,297.00 A

National Council of Woman Hibiscus Coast Accommodation and registrations $1,918.00 $1,500.00 A

East Coast Bays' and Districts Cricket Club Incorporated Windsor Park Facility contribution costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00

North Shore Community Toy Library Incorporated New board games $878.84 $358.29

Total Approved $46,510.07

No: of applicants 9

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Kaipara Flats School Board Of Trustees Class set of chromebooks plus a charging locker storage unit $13,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Rodney College Board Of Trustees Travel and accommodation $5,880.00 $4,000.00 A

Matakana Miniature Horse Club Incorporated Trailer $17,250.00 $10,000.00 A

Waimauku Playcentre Removal of old broken-down heat pump and to install a new one $4,340.00 $4,340.00

Total Approved $28,340.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 05 - North Shore

Takapuna Amateur Athletic & Harrier Club Incorporated Sending 5 teams to the Takahe to Akaroa NZ Road Relay championships $7,500.00 $5,000.00 I

Milford Tennis Club Incorporated Junior coaching for the 2018/19 season $12,000.00 $6,000.00 A

Badminton North Harbour Incorporated Costs of changing rooms, toilets and showers upgrade $40,000.00 $15,000.00 I

Babylon Charitable Trust Kids and Youth Programme $9,932.00 $4,472.16 H

Takapuna District Cricket Club Cricket balls for the junior cricket 2018/19 season $16,107.39 $8,000.00 A

Total Approved $38,472.16

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Deaf Wellbeing Society Incorporated Salary $5,824.00 $5,812.00

Roskill Masters Swimming Club 10 x stopwatches, pool lane hire, storage hire and assorted equipment $9,121.25 $8,736.00

Auckland Normal Intermediate Van hire $3,000.00 $2,000.00 A

Bowls Counties Manukau 2010 Incorporated Cost of the Auckland Bowls Services contracts $22,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Well Women and Family Trust To perform women's health checks etc over a 12 month period as per resolution $10,600.00 $5,300.00 I

Auckland Observatory And Planetarium Trust Board Replacing 100 seats in the Space room $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Senior teams preseason training costs $3,040.00 $2,280.00 I

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 2 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $43,128.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Independent Living Service Trust Overhead projector, connection cabling, installation of a new wall plate and a
scaler $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls for the 2018/19 season $18,000.00 $12,000.00 A

ADC Incorporated Annual quiz - venue hire, quizmaster and snacks $1,786.00 $1,586.00 M

Total Approved $13,586.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

The Auckland Performing Arts Centre At Western Springs Incoporated Upgrade the male and disabled toilets $11,029.04 $11,029.04

WanderSearch Auckland Charitable Trust 20 new tracking devices $5,000.00 $5,000.00

NZ Sculpture Onshore Limited Accessibility and Inclusion programme at the exhibition $4,300.00 $3,700.00 A

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board Follow up script consultation sessions $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Jonesy's Youth Foundation Development of grassroots coach training and resource $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Basement Theatre Trust New lighting desk $5,669.00 $5,669.00

Total Approved $34,398.04

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07.4 - Whau

Roskill & Districts Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated Cover costs of maintaining the Roskill & Districts Bowling hall at 8 Falkirk Street $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Glenavon Early Childhood Centre Incorporated Contribution towards completion of stage two of our outdoor upgrade project as
per resolution $35,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Auckland Speedway Riders Club Incorporated St John ambulance services $13,098.10 $13,098.10

Total Approved $35,598.10

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08 - Manukau

Attainable Trust Cost of kitchen development of an online shop $40,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust Transport and audit fees $2,630.00 $1,020.00 A

Total Approved $21,020.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated Accommodation and gazebo hire $11,722.60 $7,500.00 A

Bucklands Beach Intermediate School Board Of Trustees Transportation $5,004.00 $3,000.00 A

Howick College Accommodation $3,840.00 $2,000.00 A

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc Upgrading first aide and accident, and emergency equipment $6,125.00 $2,822.00 I

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated New ice hockey gear $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Happy Dayz Rockers Hall hireage $2,000.00 $2,000.00

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 3 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Amici Trust Board Lighting for the Junior Theatre Pilot programme and Junior Theatre Celebration
Day $1,360.25 $1,360.25

Golden Retriever Club Incorporated Air travel, accommodation and meals $1,235.00 $716.00 I

Total Approved $29,398.25

No: of applicants 8

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Raukura Hauora O Tainui Trust Two beds $1,389.00 $1,389.00

Rising Foundation Trust Partial funding for one full time TRF Programme Coordinator operating costs
based at Manurewa High School $5,000.00 $5,000.00

All Seasons Community Sports Trust New computer $3,412.16 $3,412.16

Total Approved $9,801.16

No: of applicants 3

TLA 10 - Franklin

Maraetai Tennis Club Coaching fees for the 2018/19 season $19,500.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Kotare Reserve Memorial Garden Trust, Hahei Cover the costs for the development of the Memorial garden $12,000.00 $6,000.00 A

Seniornet Whitianga Incorporated Apple computers and accessories $3,172.60 $3,171.95

Hikuai District Trust Hydraulic tipping trailer $10,978.00 $10,978.00

Whitianga Art Group Incorporated Replace kitchen and redecorate the premises at the Art Centre, 23 School Road,
Whitianga $12,953.40 $12,953.40

Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated IR helmets, rescue tubes, fuel bladders, rescue boards, trauma pack and surf
rescue competition pfds $11,520.83 $11,520.83

Thames Interchurch Council Christmas Hamper initiative - 85 Food parcels for families in need $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Thames Croquet Club Incorporated Annual weed and disease control programme $10,534.00 $5,000.00 A

Mercury Bay Soccer Club Costs of four goals $4,068.00 $4,068.00

Thames Community Centre Trust Funding of Cando Driver Licensing Programme $12,254.10 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $65,692.18

No: of applicants 9

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Hukanui Golf Club Incorporated Pathway repairs - Jak Mat Enviro $5,037.50 $5,037.50

Total Approved $5,037.50

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Tui Park Bowling Club Sprays and fertilizer for the refurbishment of the two greens $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Te Aroha Dramatic Society Incorporated Purchase and install a panasonic cassette unit 1400kw heatpump $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Te Aroha Business Association Incorporated Advertising, entertainment and prize equipment $8,374.57 $5,160.00 A

Total Approved $16,660.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 4 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated Administration and development costs for the months of August and September $27,500.00 $27,500.00

Total Approved $27,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Primary School Synthetic sports turf $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Pirongia School Board Of Trustees Cost of hiring a bus for the Year 5/6 camp $3,826.00 $3,826.00

Kidz Kartz And Pony Trust Waikato 400 bales of hay, 100 horse wormers and pony grazing for 12 months $10,250.00 $10,250.00

Cambridge High School BOT Rental vehicle and fuel costs to travel to the National tournament $1,265.00 $1,265.00

New Zealand Bridge Incorporated - Waikato/Bay Of Plenty Accommodation costs $3,469.57 $3,469.57

Total Approved $38,810.57

No: of applicants 5

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Nga Hau E Wha Whanau Hoe Incorporated Dual purpose trolley to transport a Dragonboat and 6 man waka ama $709.55 $709.55

South Waikato Music Society Incorporated Cover the costs of staging a concert by Richard Mapp $750.00 $750.00

Total Approved $1,459.55

No: of applicants 2

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauranga Synchronised Swimming Coaching and pool hire costs $4,225.70 $4,225.70

Total Approved $4,225.70

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Te Puna School Board Of Trustees Playground project $45,000.00 $25,000.00 A

Synchro Swim New Zealand Incorporated Travel, accommodation and venue hire $3,085.00 $3,085.00

Detour Theatre Trust Platform ladder $639.49 $639.49

Gate Pa Indoor Bowls Club Incorporated Two sets of coloured bowls $3,100.00 $3,100.00

Tauranga BMX Club Track and facility improvements $5,558.33 $5,558.33

Tauranga Bay of Plenty Hearing Association Incorporated Operational expenses for a 12 month period $11,024.00 $11,024.00

Bay of Plenty Sport Climbing Association Incorporated Portion of costs of the speed wall $50,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Bay of Plenty Cricket Association Incorporated Coaching programmes as per resolution $29,900.00 $15,750.00 A

Youth Search And Rescue Tauranga Trust Replacement generator $12,075.00 $12,075.00

Arohanui Art and Education Trust Mobility van $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Mount Maunganui And District Lioness Club Charitable Trust Clubs new shirts $1,694.99 $1,694.99

Bellevue School BOT Additional shade-sails $4,110.00 $4,110.00

Greerton Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation and vehicle rental $6,747.83 $5,000.00 A

Mauao Volleyball Club Incorporated Accommodation costs and van hire for Club Nationals $17,471.30 $9,000.00 A, D

Community Projects Charitable Trust Community kitchen and warehouse rent $47,182.00 $20,000.00 A

Tauranga Jazz Society Incorporated National Youth Jazz competition Manager's fee $12,499.92 $6,000.00 A

Total Approved $182,036.81

No: of applicants 16

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 5 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Bay of Plenty Hockey Association Incorporated Travel costs for Under 13 and Under 15 rep teams $8,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Alzheimers Society Rotorua Incorporated Wages for Demential Lakes Office Administrator and Financial Assistant $14,352.00 $10,000.00 A

SANZ 1st Ngongotaha Scout Group Cover the costs for 8 youth and 2 leaders to attend the 17th National Scouts NZ
venture in Kaiwaka 2019 $6,700.00 $6,700.00

BOP Philippine Friendship Society Incorporated Advertising and publicity, volleyball officials and cultural expenses $19,698.27 $5,000.00 A

Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust Administrator wages $12,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $36,700.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Golf Club Incorporated Amateur prizes $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Weekly events, squash coaching, programme management fees for contribution
towards the delivery of the Whakatane Squash Player Development Programme. $5,855.00 $5,855.00

Total Approved $11,855.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 26 - Kawerau District

Tarawera High School Board Of Trustees To assist with transport and accommodation costs for three sports teams to
compete outside of Eastern Bay of Plenty region $11,500.00 $11,500.00

Total Approved $11,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Incorporated Second hand eight and octuple riggers $17,200.00 $17,200.00

Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Napier venue hire/programming for the 2018 Hawke's Bay Arts Festival/White
Night $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Hawkes Bay Badminton Association (Incorporated) 40 playing shirts $1,880.00 $1,880.00

Hawkes Bay Western Riding Club Incorporated Hire an experienced trainer $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Prima Volta Charitable Trust Venue hire for 2019 Festival Opera summer season. $31,980.00 $31,980.00

Super Sixes Charitable Trust Medals for tournament $970.00 $970.00

Total Approved $72,030.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board
First XI Football Team accommodation and flights for NZ Secondary School
National Football Championships. U15 Rugby Team with accommodation for NZ
Secondary School National U15 Tournament.

$18,529.50 $16,033.00

The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated 13 weeks salary for Advisor/Educator position $6,489.00 $6,489.00

Hawkes Bay Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Accommodation for the Central Hawke's Bay and Napier Indoor Bowls teams to
play Poverty Bay. East Coast in Gisborne $1,880.00 $1,880.00

Bowls Napier Incorporated Contribution towards the installation of solar panels on the Club house $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bledisloe School 4 x 65 inch televisions and trolleys, includes delivery and installation fees $7,489.00 $7,489.00

Sands Hawke's Bay Incorporated Contribution towards Memory Boxes for bereaved families during July 2018 to
June 2019 $600.00 $600.00

Richmond School (Napier) BOT New sports uniforms $8,866.00 $8,866.00

Heretaunga Ararau O Ngati Kahungunu Waka Ama Roopu Incorporated Two new waka ama steering paddles and 12 new adult life jackets $2,280.95 $2,220.00

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated Entry fees for teams to attend an Under 19 tournament $1,500.00 $1,500.00

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 6 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated) Two new Dolphin "Drive Two" Single Surf Ski's for Westshore lifeguard athletes to
train and compete on $6,590.00 $6,590.00

Art Deco Trust Incorporated Printing of the Art Deco Festival Programme $23,920.00 $23,920.00

Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated Cricket balls for all 2018/2019 amateur cricket programmes $19,519.93 $19,519.93

Napier Tech Netball Club Incorporated Accommodation and van hire for Kurangaituku 2018 event $3,546.00 $3,546.00

Napier Toy Library Hire of the toy library building for five months $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society Kitchen programme fees, kitchen hire equipment, education programme
workshop mentoring fees, uniforms, transport and prizes $48,029.56 $26,520.06 I

Eskview and Districts Rugby Football Club Incorporated Flood lights, associated cabling & electrical fittings. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Hawkes Bay Holt Planetarium Charitable Trust New projector and speakers $3,414.00 $3,414.00

Hawke's Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Office and community training facility rents; travel, accommodation and the physio
(strapping requirements) for Hawke's Bay Rep teams. $48,540.68 $48,540.00

Napier Group Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Contribution towards wages for Head Coach and Assistant Coach. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $209,126.99

No: of applicants 19

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Swimming Hawke's Bay Poverty Bay Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation for Regional Swimming Team to attend
Swimming Short Course Championships $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Total Approved $15,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

St Joseph's School (Opunake) To provide financial assistance for Kapa Haka tuition fees for school terms 3 & 4. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Opunake Districts Rest Home Trust New sanitiser $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Opunake High School Funding for school uniform apparel $4,774.00 $4,774.00

Total Approved $13,274.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Rangitikei Primary Rugby Union Annual rugby event costs: sports bags, jackets, polo shirts and accommodation $4,359.62 $4,359.62

Ohakune Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Heat Pump for Club facility $3,434.78 $3,434.78

Total Approved $7,794.40

No: of applicants 2

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

The Young Men's Christian Association Central Incorporated Purchase and installation of Heat Pumps at YMCA Palmerston North $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Total Approved $5,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Playcentre Contribution towards the purchase and installation of a new fort for the outdoor
play area $4,720.00 $4,720.00

Rangitikei United Hockey Club 2018 Turf Fees $1,760.00 $1,760.00

Huntley School Board of Trustees Gym floor upgrade $17,354.00 $17,354.00

New Zealand Boot-Throwing Association Incorporated Computer monitor, wireless keyboard and mouse to improve the workstation for
the secretary. $291.31 $291.31

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 7 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $24,125.31

No: of applicants 4

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Manawatu Events Equipment Trust 1000 new cones and 100 barrier poles to replace some aged equipment and
increase stock $24,290.00 $24,290.00

Rangitikei Pony Club Incorporated Coach for show hunter training required to teach riders for the 2018 North Island
Show Hunter Championships $3,500.00 $3,000.00 A

Manawatu Blokart Club Incorporated Cost of tar sealing the new track $18,687.50 $10,000.00 F, M

Total Approved $37,290.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Manawatu Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Office Manager wages for six months. $15,600.00 $15,600.00

Ashhurst School BOT Bus transport for students attending school camps $5,085.00 $5,085.00

Monrad Intermediate School BOT Schoolwide swimming lesson costs for each student $10,737.39 $10,737.39

CanTeen Manawatu Contribution towards the salary of the Youth Support Coordinator $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Special Olympics Manawatu Training camps and competitions fees; accommodation; van hire and venue hire
for 20 coaches/athletes $15,868.00 $15,868.00

Palmerston North Dance Association Incorporated Adjudicator's fees, accommodation, travel and Championship sashes and
ribbons for Annual Dance Festival. $3,669.00 $3,669.00

Palmerston North Girls' High School Assist the PNGHS Sports Teams Accommodation costs to compete at the
National Tournaments $5,842.34 $5,842.34

Manawatu Horowhenua and Tararua Diabetes Trust Catering; Accommodation; Adventure Activities; Cleaning and Kitchen Services
for Family Camp $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Tautoko Services Replace existing computer hardware and install a new printer in its Regional
office. $3,473.92 $3,473.92

Environment Network Manawatu Incorporated New Mailchimp based letterhead and footer for communication use $752.50 $752.50

Takaro Sports Club Incorporated Access control and camera system $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Te Manawa Museums Trust Contribution towards restoration of Carousel, Model Railway and other artefacts
from Santa's Cave and, refurbishment of the Santa Cave. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

The Palmerston North Brass Band Incorporated Full set of Academy Band instruments $19,000.00 $19,000.00

Manawatu Youth Orchestra Incorporated Contribution towards cost of engaging a visiting conductor for the Manawatu
Sinfonia's Concert. $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Accommodation, rental vehicle hire and four catered dinners for swimmers $9,724.00 $9,724.00

Concordia Netball Club Incorporated Hall hire for end of season prize giving $240.00 $240.00

Thistle Caledonian Society Incorporated Flights for two judges for dancing competition $899.00 $899.00

Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Purchasing land which the Manawatu Rugby Union rugby performance centre
sits on $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Manawatu Concert Band Incorporated New sheet music $3,775.12 $3,775.12

Total Approved $283,866.27

No: of applicants 19

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Lions Club Of Dannevirke (Host) Incorporated Installation of electric BBQ with canopy over it for Centennial project to local
community $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Uniforms for two junior tournament/representative teams $1,767.50 $1,767.50

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 8 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

First Years Pre-School Incorporated Demolition of existing house, draw final plans for new building/extension of new
premises and structural engineering design and geotechnical investigation $19,500.00 $19,500.00

Te Ahu A Turanga I Mua Marae Stormwater pipes and costs of restoration of the Maihi Carvings $10,723.24 $10,723.24

Pahiatua Golf Club Incorporated New tractor for the club $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Total Approved $61,990.74

No: of applicants 5

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Wellington Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Contribution towards term 3 costs of contractors $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Wellington Golf Incorporated
Contribution towards the cost of travel, accommodation and event costs to allow
a Wellington district representative golf team to play in NZ Boys Interprovincial
event

$3,739.13 $3,739.13

Hutt Valley High School BOT Contribution towards costs of travel and accommodation for NZ Secondary
Schools Sports Tournament Week. $19,610.00 $15,000.00 F

Petone Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards travel and accommodation for Boys Football under 19 team
attending National Youth Championship $6,273.91 $6,273.91

Victory Christian Centre Trust Sports equipment for Boys Brigade and Youth Group $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Maungaraki School BOT Contribution towards the cost of accommodation and activities for the senior
Outdoor Education Camp $12,000.00 $12,000.00

The Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Hire of indoor training facilities for Premier teams for the 2018/2019 season $4,000.00 $3,478.26

Koraunui Tui Netball Club Setup Club trophies for prize giving $4,068.40 $3,000.00 A

The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated Repairs to lights at football ground $1,940.00 $1,940.00

Saints Softball Club Assist with the recruitment of a Club Coaching Development Officer $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Alzheimers Wellington Incorporated The set up fee and data migration to Noted client management system $13,860.00 $13,860.00

Pomare School BOT Twenty Apple i-pads to support student learning $11,832.80 $10,000.00 F

Taita District Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards cricket coaching in local community $8,500.00 $6,000.00 F

Parent to Parent Wellington Contribution towards wages of two employees $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Hutt Boulcott United Indoor Bowls Hall Hire, owned by Knox Church, Lower Hutt. $1,450.00 $1,450.00

St Oran's College Accommodation and van hire for attending NZ Secondary School's Winter Netball
Tournament $6,533.10 $5,000.00 A

Waterloo Playcentre Replacing and extending outdoor safety matting $15,645.00 $10,000.00 A

Petone Rugby Football League Club Incorporated Trophies and awards: hooded jackets, t-shirt polos, including embroidery for end
of year prize giving $1,036.81 $1,036.81

Sailability Wellington Trust Incorporated Contribution towards administration, salary and volunteer expenses $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $115,278.11

No: of applicants 18

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Twisters Tawa Gymnastic Club Incorporated Medals and trophies for 2018 Twisters Gymnastics Competition $1,864.50 $1,864.50

Age Concern Wellington Incorporated Contribution towards the salary and travelling costs of the Community Support
and Outreach Co-ordinators $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Wellington South Fencing Club Incorporated Toitu Poneke - contribution towards The Hub Foundation Club Membership fees $1,000.00 $1,000.00

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 9 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
United Sri Lanka Association "USLA(NZ)" Incorporated Hall Hire $4,100.00 $3,000.00 A

The Footnote Dance Trust Board Contribution towards printing costs for programmes and posters for Balancing
Point $5,151.61 $5,151.61

KidzStuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Contribution towards expenses relating to 2018 season of Robyn Hood,
including: lighting hire, eftpos hire, sound design, costumes and Director hire. $3,540.00 $3,540.00

North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Tournament entry fees, travel, accommodation and replacement playing uniform
for under 19 Youth Football Tournament series. $5,830.00 $5,000.00 A

Kiwi Athletic Club Incorporated Travel costs for five coaches from October 2018 to March 2019 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

BATS Theatre Limited Purchase, training and servicing of Evac Chair $2,750.00 $2,750.00

St Mary's College (Wellington) BOT Weights equipment $3,309.00 $3,309.00

Wellington Batucada Incorporated Replacement instruments, straps and sticks $6,921.95 $5,000.00 A

Capital Swim Club Incorporated Pool lane hire for the Club at Wellington Regional Aquatic Centre and Freyberg
Pool and Fitness Centre. $7,170.00 $7,170.00

Wellington Sri Lankan School Annual rental fees for hire of classrooms $2,540.00 $2,540.00

Total Approved $51,825.11

No: of applicants 13

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Motueka Arts Council Incorporated Funding costs towards The Commissioned Celebratory Sculpture $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Baseball equipment: pitching mound, gloves and gear bags $8,117.02 $8,117.02

SANZ - Tamaha (Sea) Scout Group 15 new two-man tents $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Takaka Primary School Replacement of playground $19,147.20 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $39,117.02

No: of applicants 4

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Electric up and over door for the machinery shed $2,446.28 $2,446.28

Tasman Rugby League Incorporated Accommodation and bus fares $4,533.90 $3,043.47 A

Tasman Golf Incorporated Uniforms $14,191.30 $5,000.00 A

Safeguarding Children Initiative Office rental, website/e Learning, Printing, new computer and Xero accounting
system $14,774.00 $10,000.00 F

Adult Learning Support Nelson Incorporated Professional video promoting services for people who cannot read $3,268.00 $3,268.00

Nelson Women's Refuge Incorporated 20 weeks rent of Community Office $10,400.00 $10,400.00

Nelson District Kennel Association Incorporated Purchase of new Gazebos $2,240.86 $2,240.86

Auckland Point School 15 Macbooks for students $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Nelsun City Underwater Hockey Club Incorporated Accommodation $5,590.00 $5,590.00

Aikido Nelson Incorporated 14 Dogi Uniforms for Junior Students $800.00 $800.00

Nelson Repertory Theatre Incorporated Purchase of Lighting Console $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $72,788.61

No: of applicants 11

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Hospice Trust Updating of entrance/courtyard at Hospice $3,369.00 $3,369.00

Marlborough Netball Centre Incorporated New laptop and 15 new rain jackets $1,355.81 $1,225.92 A

Creative Kids Trust Music Therapist and Co-Facilitator fees $4,865.00 $4,865.00

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 10 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Queen Charlotte College Travel, accommodation, and entry fees $2,724.52 $2,724.52

Hockey Marlborough Incorporated Airfares $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $22,184.44

No: of applicants 5

TLA 55 - Buller District

West Coast Adult Learning Services Inc Licence fees for learners and materials to run the Driver Education Programme $2,663.00 $2,663.00

Buller High School Travel and accommodation $3,705.13 $3,705.13

Kawatiri Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Purchase of a new horse $1,100.00 $1,100.00

Buller Hockey Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation $3,858.70 $3,858.70

Westport Playcentre Heating system upgrade $8,350.00 $7,478.26 A

Homebuilders West Coast Trust Board Funding for Social Worker to attend Dyadic Development Practice training in
Auckland 2018 $2,783.48 $2,783.48

Total Approved $21,588.57

No: of applicants 6

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Dealing machine to deal cards for Bridge $8,750.20 $8,750.20

MS West Coast Incorporated Newspaper and letterbox advertising, Eftpos terminal hire, venue hire and two
teardrop flags for the Annual Craft Fair $2,559.84 $2,559.84

West Coast Rugby Football Union Incorporated Accommodation and travel $13,808.70 $13,808.70

West Coast Technology Education Trust Venue hire $1,152.18 $1,152.18

Total Approved $26,270.92

No: of applicants 4

TLA 57 - Westland District

Hokitika Rugby League Club Incorporated Training Hoodies $8,068.40 $8,068.40

Total Approved $8,068.40

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hanmer Springs Community Trust Purchase and installment of Emergency Generator and Solar Power System $24,331.00 $24,331.00

Kaiapoi Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls $3,521.73 $2,000.00 A

Total Approved $26,331.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

North Canterbury Rugby Football Sub-Union Incorporated Storage unit, printings meeting and training $5,903.00 $2,556.00 A

Rangiora Cricket Club Incorporated Artificial grass and matting for outdoor cricket nets $7,200.00 $3,000.00 A

Ashley Playcentre iPod, UE Boombox, camera, iPad & protective cover, phone and ink cartridges $3,000.00 $3,000.00

McAlpines North Canterbury Pipe Band Incorporated Band equipment and new uniforms $6,000.00 $4,000.00 A

North Canterbury Athletic Club Incorporated 10 x hurdles and hurdle storage cart $1,344.57 $1,344.57

Cust-West Eyreton Playcentre Removal of rocks surrounding sandpit and replace with timber seating $1,643.48 $1,643.48

Waimakariri Gorge Golf Club Incorporated Upgrade of kitchen facilities $7,190.00 $3,000.00 A

Kaiapoi Promotion Association Incorporated Costs of holding the Kaiapoi Carnival $9,644.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $23,544.05

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 11 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 8

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Canterbury United Incorporated Costs of Year End Accounting and Audit requirements $5,000.00 $2,500.00 A

Community Focus Trust Wages $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Cost of registration for 16 Marchers and 5 Officials $2,625.00 $2,000.00 A

Aranui Community Trust Incorporated Stages, sound, lighting, electricity, security, equipment, toilet hire and children's
activities $11,500.00 $5,000.00 A

Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Assistance with payment of Sideline Physio $7,414.00 $7,414.00

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Court hire for Junior Basketball in term 3 and Representative Uniforms $16,540.00 $5,000.00 A

The Young Men's Christian Association Of Christchurch Incorporated Contribution towards Y Factor (youth talent quest) $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Port Hills Athletic Club Incorporated Traffic management services used for 2018 Crater Rim Ultra trail run $2,084.25 $2,084.25

Opawa School BOT Return train fare to Arthur's Pass for year 6 camp $5,468.90 $2,000.00 A

Tagata Tuvalu Otautahi Community Incorporated Celebration for the Tuvalu 40th Years Anniversary $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Little River Play Centre Installation of 3 manual drop down screens $3,340.00 $3,340.00

Ratec Motorsport Incorporated Venue hire, first aid, trophies, toilet hire and sound system hire $7,151.31 $4,000.00 A

Christchurch City Chorus Of Sweet Adelines International Incorporated Coaching costs of engaging an international barbershop director and coach $7,350.00 $7,350.00

Sumner Surf and Life Saving Club Incorporated Replacement of defibrillator $3,245.00 $3,245.00

Eclipse Under 12 Marching Team Accommodation $4,455.00 $2,000.00 A

Eastside Canterbury Sport and Culture Club Incorporated 3 Rental Vehicles $1,430.10 $1,430.10

Knox Te Kura Badminton Club Incorporated Hall hire $1,820.00 $1,820.00

The Southern Hearing Charitable Trust Spare parts, repairs, and battery costs $74,562.00 $74,562.00 A

Highland Piping Society Of Canterbury Incorporated Accommodation for judges $3,000.00 $3,000.00

South Christchurch Christian Community Trust (Inc) Carols at Westlake in Halswell $3,500.00 $3,000.00 A

AllStars MarchingTeam Training hoodies $522.29 $522.29

Hockey Academy South Incorporated Playing facilities and administrative facilities $5,834.00 $3,000.00 A

St Nicholas Netball Club Incorporated Senior A & B coaching contracts for 2018 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association Incorporated Hiring of an indoor training facility $4,000.00 $2,000.00 A

Eclipse Senior Marching Teams registration and team levies $3,748.00 $2,000.00

Banks Avenue School BOT Two new televisions $5,210.07 $2,605.00 A

Shirley Primary School Multi purpose turf surface for school court $16,500.00 $5,000.00 A

Greendale School 15 x Chromebook Laptops, 15 x google management systems $6,938.89 $3,000.00 A

Canterbury Community Sailing Trust 5 "Discover Sailing" trips to the children and youth of Canterbury $7,475.00 $5,000.00 A

Boyle Village Conservation Group Predator control trap bait for October 2018. $2,310.45 $2,310.45

Alliance Francaise De Christchurch Incorporated Purchase of kitchen cabinets, bench-tops, splash-back and sink $5,550.00 $5,500.00

Vikings swim club incorporated Coaching and facility fees for August 2018 $10,640.77 $2,000.00 A

The Aspire Trust (Inc) Installation of blinds, signage, printing of leaflets and brochures and new laptop
and printer $4,600.00 $2,000.00 A

Greendale Golf Club Incorporated Kitchen upgrade including electrical, plumbing, plasterer, and painting materials $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Haeata Community Campus Sports equipment for children at the school $7,500.00 $3,000.00 A

Christchurch South Community Gardens Trust Upgrading security camera system $2,300.00 $2,300.00

Christchurch Resettlement Services Incorporated Administrator wages for 12 weeks $6,227.00 $3,000.00 A

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 12 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Marist Albion Netball Club Incorporated 50 new netball uniform tee-shirts with club logo $2,450.00 $2,450.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated Accommodation $1,140.00 $1,140.00

Merivale Papanui Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls $8,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Total Approved $196,573.09

No: of applicants 40

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Lincoln & Districts Community Care Association Incorporated 2 X Marquee/Table and Chair hire $2,339.00 $2,339.00

ESNZ Eventing Canterbury Incorporated New cross country fences $3,913.04 $3,913.04

La Leche League Sl Chapter 4 Conference registration costs $2,850.00 $2,850.00

Ellesmere Rugby Sub Union Incorporated Team playing gear $11,149.50 $5,000.00 A

Springston Indoor Bowls Club Hall Hire $840.00 $840.00

Kirwee Bowling Club Incorporated Contractor to maintain bowling green $6,500.00 $3,500.00 A

Selwyn United Football Club Incorporated Replacement football gear and a set of senior football goals $24,680.22 $10,000.00 A

Men's Shed of Lincoln Society Incorporated Provision of services: power, water and sewage $14,511.25 $10,000.00 A

The Killinchy Tennis Club Incorported Professional Tennis Coaching and Tennis Balls $3,780.00 $3,780.00

Army NPF- Burnham Softball Club Replacing Softball equipment $8,995.00 $5,000.00 A

Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated 52 weeks of rent $4,680.00 $4,680.00

Burnham School Apple iPads $8,852.20 $4,000.00 A

Total Approved $55,902.04

No: of applicants 12

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Bowls South Canterbury Incorporated Printing of annual booklets $2,122.00 $2,122.00

Celtic Cricket Club (Timaru) Incorporated Hire of grounds $5,856.00 $5,856.00

Timaru Community Patrol Incorporated Annual operating costs and patrol car costs and advertising for new volunteers $2,943.00 $2,943.00

Easy Riders Bike Group Trailer and bike frame $5,552.00 $5,552.00

St Mary's Anglican Choir Timaru A used Kawhai Grand Piano $10,500.00 $5,000.00 A

SCNO NZEF Dressage Rosettes, ribbons, sashes and rugs for dressage shows $2,978.07 $2,978.07

Timaru Roller Derby incorporated New skate helmets $1,994.00 $1,994.00

Volunteering Mid And South Canterbury Incorporated Setting up of website and ongoing maintenance $8,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Beaconsfield School iPads and Apple pencils $11,500.00 $8,000.00 A

West End (Timaru) Bowling Club Incorporated Purchase of fertilizers and chemicals $2,794.00 $2,794.00

Young Men's Christian Association Of South And Mid Canterbury Incorporated 10 laptop computers $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Approved $49,239.07

No: of applicants 11

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Clyde Primary Hockey Turf Fees for 2018 Hockey Season $425.00 $425.00

WoolOn Creative And Fashion Society Incorporated Hiring of Port-A-Loo's $2,570.25 $2,235.00

Anglican Family Care Centre Incorporated Books, puzzles and games $1,000.00 $1,000.00

The Central and Southern Autism Support Group Teacher aide funding for 3 schools $5,235.87 $5,235.87

Total Approved $8,895.87

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 13 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 4

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Cycling Southland Incorporated
To assist with costs involved with accommodation of volunteers, officials and
riders. Internal air travel for international competitors in the Tour of Southland
cycle race.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

International Nacra 17 Class Association of New Zealand Incorporated Coaching $8,280.00 $4,000.00 A

Table Tennis New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire, transport of tables, accommodation, controller and media costs $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Support Winter events, club connect, annual report and IT expenses $27,570.47 $20,000.00 A

New Zealand Water Polo Association Incorporated Pool hire for waterpolo secondary school and National competitions $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Anxiety New Zealand Trust Development of a physical activity programme $3,900.00 $3,900.00

Parenting Place Charitable Trust Laptop computer $1,217.20 $1,000.10

Brain Injury NZ Incorporated Accommodation and expenses for the Liaison Officer conference $6,380.00 $6,380.00

New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Incorporated Protective and Safety goggles $3,195.65 $3,195.65

BMX New Zealand Limited Trophies and plates for the 2018 North Island championships $16,000.00 $16,000.00

New Zealand Chefs Association (Incorporated) Operation and management of the NZ Hospitality championships $49,500.00 $30,000.00 A

Camp Quality New Zealand Audit of the 2017/18 financial performance reports for the five camp quality
regions, the National office and the consolidated report $16,500.00 $11,500.00 A

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Three car leases for the Family support fieldworkers $2,375.00 $2,375.00

Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated Costs to distribute educational material $5,394.00 $5,394.00

New Zealand School Cycling Association Incorporated Delivery costs - Security, traffic management, sound and equipment hire for the
2018 Road National Championships $15,000.00 $15,000.00

New Zealand Country Music Association Incorporated Backing band, vocalist and accommodation $8,059.00 $8,059.00

Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust Trees and their delivery to schools and preschools in the Paper4trees
programme in Manukau, Napier, Lower Hutt, Wellington and Selwyn $19,452.44 $12,000.00 A

Morris Enthusiasts Car Club of NZ Incorporated Printing 10 issues over one year of the club magazine $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Prison Fellowship Of New Zealand Trust Camp and related transport $13,782.09 $10,000.00 A

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Salaries $254,320.00 $200,000.00 A

Hospice New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire, satchel and handbook costs $33,229.00 $20,000.00 A

Te Ha Ora the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation Charitable Trust

Hardware and server upgrade, Maori engagement project, Asthma Friendly
schools, Ambassador Programme, Donor Appeal, regular giving and bequest
strategy, financial audit report, respiratory conference, community education,
building awareness in the community and operational costs

$591,889.59 $500,000.00 A

Dance Aotearoa New Zealand Ltd Printing and mail out of issue of the DANZ Magazine $3,559.56 $3,559.56

Cycling Action Network Incorporated Community costs associated with the 2018 NZ Bike expo $9,596.77 $9,596.77

Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated Salary costs, design and printing resources website and database upgrade,
annual national forum and peer support meetings, and overhead expenses $240,410.40 $100,000.00 A

New Zealand Spinal Trust Salaries, program expenses and operational expenses $180,000.00 $100,000.00 A

New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation Incorporated Venue hire $1,030.00 $1,030.00

Snow Sports New Zealand Incorporated Training equipment $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 14 of 15



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Performing Arts Competitions Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Running expenses of the National Young Performer Awards - Nominee medals,
volunteer and nominee programmes, venues, advertising, IT support,
accommodation and banners

$26,600.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $1,123,990.08

No: of applicants 28

Total Amount Approved $3,452,727.52

Total Applications 355

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary and wages K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

21 Aug 2018 13:26:22 Page 15 of 15




